                                Doc.No.MH*-OMZ0011
PRODUCT NAME
Air Gripper for Collaborative Robots
MODEL / Series / Product Number
RMHF Series
 - 1 -
 Contents
Safety Instructions ..................................................................................................... - 2 -

Robot
manufacturer
2．How to order
〇Table of compatible robot list
Analog output auto switch
is only available for
Universal Robots and FANUC
 - 9 -
3. Product specification
3-1. Product Specifications
*1) Robots whose end effector mounting standard differs are equipped with a dedicated mounting
flange. (See P5.)
*2) Only when the compatible robot is KUKA's LBR-iiwa, the power supply voltage is DC24V
(-15%/+20%) and the maximum operating temperature is 40°C.
*3) These are values at the stroke center when the pressure is 0.5 MPa and the gripping point
 distance L is 20 mm.
*4) This is the value excluding the weights of the protective cover, finger attachment, and connector
cable.
The figures in parentheses are for when the actuator position sensor (D-MP) is selected.
*5) 50 C.P.M. for normally open and normally close specifications.
3-2. Valve Specifications
 Item Specification
Common
Installation standard Compliant with ISO9409-1-50-4-M6 *1)
Fluid Air
Operating pressure 0.1 to 0.7 MPa
Ambient and operating fluid temperature -10 to 50 ℃ *2)
Repeatability  ±0.05 mm
Maximum operating frequency 60 C.P.M. *5)
Lubrication Non-lube
Operating method Double acting
Gripping force Actual value per finger (N) *3) 90 N
Opening/ closing stroke
(Both sides)
64 mm
Weight *4)
Manual type 945g (960g) *4
One push type 952g (967g) *4
Connector shape M8/8 Pin (Plug)
Air supply (P) port One touch fittings (φ4)
Supply voltage DC24V±10%*2)
solenoid valve Model V114
Auto switch Model D-M9N/D-M9P
Exhaust throttle
valve
Model ASN2-M5-X937
Items Specifications
Ambient and fluid temperatures -10 to 5°C (4°C *1) No freezing
Manual override Non-locking push, Locking slotted
Mounting position Unrestricted
Enclosure Dustproof
*In case of robot identification code 061
 - 10 -
3-3. Solenoid Specifications
3-4. Auto Switch Specifications
3-5. Position Sensor Specifications
*1 Repeatability of magnetic movement in one direction.
* Refer to the Specific Product Precautions (pages 9 and 10).
* The position sensor is shipped after initial setting. Please be careful not to change the settings. If the
settings have been changed, check the actuator position sensor (D-MP series) homepage WEB
catalog instruction manual and reset the settings to the parameters in the table below.
Factory Default Parameters
*2 The stroke when the fingers are fully opened is slightly larger than 64 mm. For exact setting, use a
64 mm block gauge.
Items Specifications
Coil rated voltage DC24V